## 508867498 11/13/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI629049

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST	SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	-					
		Name	Name Exc				
Predictive Technology	Group, Inc			10/22/2024			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Company Name:	Tyumer	Tyumen Holdings, LLC					
Street Address:	415 Eas	415 Eastview Lane					
City:	Alpine	Alpine					
State/Country:	UTAH						
Postal Code:	84004	84004					
Patent Number: 796		7967767					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
		3015327543					
		the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w					
		3015321500					
•		patent@rqn.com	•				
•		Paul N. Taylor					
		36 South State Street Suite 1400					
Address Line 2:		Salt Lake City LITAH 8/111					
		Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111					
Address Line 4:		Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111 Samnang Marshall					
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER							
		Samnang Marshall					
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:		Samnang Marshall Samnang Marshall					
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 ource=Predictive Tech	R: nology Gro	Samnang Marshall Samnang Marshall		, , <b>.</b>			

## MASTER <u>TRANSFER STATEMENT</u> (Utah Code § 70A-9a-619) Predictive Technology Group, Inc. to Tyumen Holdings LLC

Tyumen Holdings, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, as Secured Party, sold to the highest qualified bidder at a public sale conducted at the time and place set forth below, pursuant to Notification of Disposition of Collateral dated September 13, 2024, the following collateral (the "Collateral"):

Application No.	Publication No.	<u>Patent No.</u>	Assignee	Date Assignment <u>Recorded</u>
12/145,959	20080262402	7,967,767	PREDICTIVE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.	1/23/2018

The sale and transfer were made without warranty or representation given by Secured Party relating to the condition, title to, possession, location, quiet enjoyment, or any other matters relating to the Collateral, which was sold in its "as is," "where is" condition.

Day and Date of Public Sale: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Time of Public Sale: 10:30 a.m. Place of Public Sale: Main Floor East Side of the Rotunda State Street Entrance Scott M. Matheson Courthouse 450 South State Street Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Predictive Technology Group, Inc. defaulted in its respective obligations to Secured Party under the following agreements, which resulted in the exercise by Secured Party of its post-default remedies with respect to the Collateral: Amended and Restated Promissory Note effective January 28, 2024 which amends and restates prior notes as stated therein; Forbearance Agreement dated May 13, 2022; and all obligations rolled up into or otherwise combined under the terms thereof.

The Secured Party is the transferee of the Collateral pursuant to a successful credit bid of a portion of the balance of the unpaid indebtedness owed by Predictive Technology Group, Inc. to Secured Party.

By reason of the exercise of its post-default remedies, the Secured Party, as transferee at the public sale, has acquired all rights of Predictive Technology Group, Inc. in the Collateral. This Transfer Statement entitles Secured Party, as transferee, to a transfer of record of all rights of Predictive Technology Group, Inc. in the Collateral in any records, ledgers, shareholder book, certificates, registrations, titles, documents, or other records with respect to the Collateral.

The following are the addresses for Debtors, Secured Party, and the Transferee:

<u>Debtor</u>: Predictive Technology Group, Inc. Attn: Brad Robinson 2735 East Parley's Way, Suite 205 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

<u>Secured Party</u>: Tyumen Holdings, LLC. Attn: Jeffrey R. Peterson 415 Eastview Lane, Alpine, UT 84004

<u>Transferee</u>: Tyumen Holdings, LLC. Attn: Jeffrey R. Peterson 415 Eastview Lane, Alpine, UT 84004

This Transfer Statement is dated as of October 22, 2024.

TYUMEN HOLDINGS, LLC

By: .

Name Jeffrey R. Peterson Its: Manager

1685550.4E